503561939 11/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3608566

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ULRICH KLAPPER | 11/02/2015 |
| WERNICH DE VILLIERS | 11/04/2015 |
| REINHARD KAUFMANN | 11/04/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OMICRON ELECTRONICS GMBH |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | OBERES RIED 1 |
| City: | KLAUS |
| State/Country: | AUSTRIA |
| Postal Code: | 6833 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14804983 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)946-4801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179464830

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN L. MICHAELIS

Address Line 1: TWO SEAPORT LANE, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 79758-6 DIV |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN L. MICHAELIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /BLM/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/10/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=79758_6_DIV_Assignment#page1.tif source=79758_6_DIV_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503561939 REEL: 036998 FRAME: 0381

Docket No.: 79758,6-DIV

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ulrich Klapper residing at Hartmanngasse 17, 6830 Rankweil, Austria, Wernich De Villiers residing at Schrammelgasse 3, 6850 Dornbirn Austria and Reinhard Kaufmann residing at Nr. 20, 6721 Thüringerberg Austria; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto OMICRON Electronics GmbH, having a place of business at Oberes Ried 1, 6833 Klaus, Austria, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF A RESISTANCE OF A SWITCHING CONTACT OF AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, application serial number 14/804,983 filed July 21, 2015, as may be described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 036998 FRAME: 0382

Docket No.: 79758.6-DIV

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Ulrich Klapper hereunto set my hand this |
|--|
| day of |
| Ulrich Klapper |
| WITNESS: Alexander DATE: Nov 2 nd 2015 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Wernich De Villiers hereunto set my hand this day of, 2015. |
| Wernich De Villiers |
| WITNESS: Alaeras R/C DATE: No. 44, 2015 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Reinhard Kaufmann hereunto set my hand this day of |
| Reinhard Kaufmann |
| WITNESS: James R. C. DATE: Noy 4th, 2015 |

21669060v.1

RECORDED: 11/10/2015